

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4750/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2007 in CRLA No. 69/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJA RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATIPAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
For R-1to3 Mr. Sanjay Kr. Bharti, adv.
Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavits have been filed by all the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P. shall supply a copy of their counter affidavit to the learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 to 3.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master